



Home of the Wyoming Wranglers and Lady Wranglers www.wyomingminorball.ca

Wyoming Minor Ball Association – request for Sponsorship 2025 season

Dear Community Partner,

Wyoming Minor Baseball Association as a local organization that always strives to provide a positive environment that promotes the learning and development of young athletes in our community.

Wyoming Minor Baseball, while based in Wyoming, is the home club for youth from surrounding communities.

Over the past several years we have experienced significant growth, on any given evening during the season games are being played on all diamonds in Wyoming and Petrolia! This increase in registration numbers has correspondingly increased our expenses, especially in the areas of diamond maintenance, equipment, umpires, jerseys and tournament fees, while continuing to maintain low registration fees to allow all youth to participate, regardless of financial background. Something that can only be achieved with outside funds received through fundraising.

This is where you can help, please consider becoming a community partner with WMBA.

- Participating sponsors will be featured on the Wyoming Minor Baseball Association website and Facebook page,
- Donations of \$500 or greater will be recognized on a travel banner each team receives to display at all WMBA games during the season. (if received prior to April 30th)

Should you have any questions or to confirm your sponsorship and provide a .jpg of your logo please contact Mandi Pearson, at wyomingminorballassociation@gmail.com

Thank you for your consideration and support of our youth - It is truly appreciated!

Sincerely, Wyoming Minor Baseball Association Executive	
Contact Name:	Company/Organization:
Email:@_ Yes, I would like to contribute a sponsorship of:	
By Cheque: payable to Wyoming Minor Baseball Association . (please mail to our address above) By e-transfer: to wwmbregistrar@gmail.com (please be sure to include sponsorship and your Company/Organization name in the comments) New! Charitable receipts can be issued by making your sponsorship donation directly through https://www.canadahelps.org/en/dn/30734?v2=true Logo! .jpg of my preferred logo has been sent to wyomingminorballassociation@gmail.com	

Thank you for your donation! Next Steps:

1. Email this **completed form** to <u>wwmbregistrar@gmail.com</u> and cc: <u>wyomingminorballassociation@gmail.com</u>

This notifies us of a donation, and we can then complete the financial and promotional portion of a sponsorship.